PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7905732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE BEGUIN	02/03/2022
PATRICK LE GAL REDON	04/07/2023
DAVID JAMES COLEMAN	02/23/2022
DANIELLE ABOUD	02/03/2022
SEAN MCGRATH	02/16/2022
MARKO PLEVNIK	02/18/2022
NATHAN LYELL	02/16/2022
HARRY ROBERT LESTER	03/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17569208
PCT Number:	US2022011209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04684-2108420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LABA NORTHBOP QUEEN, BEG. NO. 55 502

PATENT

507858601 REEL: 063351 FRAME: 0843

SIGNATURE:	/Lara Northrop Queen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment - 2108420#page1.til	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page2.til	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page3.tit	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page4.tit	f control of the cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page5.tit	
source=Assignment - 2108420#page6.tit	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page7.tit	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page8.tit	f .
source=Assignment - 2108420#page9.tit	f Control of the Cont
source=Assignment - 2108420#page10.	tif
source=Assignment - 2108420#page11.	tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

 Serial No.: 17/569,208
 Filed: January 5, 2022

 Serial No.: PCT/US2022/011209
 Filed: January 5, 2022

WHEREAS, Steve Beguin, Patrick Le Gal Redon, David James Coleman, Danielle Aboud, Sean McGrath, Marko Plevnik, Nathan Lyell, and Harry Robert Lester (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

Needle Hub with Pressure Interlock for Drug Delivery Device

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

1

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Steve Beguin

DATE: 03 FEB 2022

EXECUTED this 3rd day of February, 2022

WITNESS:

Print Name: SIMON O'REILLY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Patrick Le Gal Redon

Patrick Le Gal Redon

DATE: April 7th, 2023

EXECUTED this 7th day of April , 2023

WITNESS: Olivier Albenge

Deit Manager

Print Name: Olivier Albenge

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

David James Coleman

DATE: 23/FEB 2012

EXECUTED this 23td day of February, 2022

WITNESS:

Print Name: Katie Fisher

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

DATE: 03 Feb 122

EXECUTED this 03 day of February, 2022

WITNESS:

Steve Béguil
Print Name:

STEUE BEGUIN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Sean McGrath

DATE: 16-FEB-22

EXECUTED this 16 th day of February, 2022

WITNESS:

Print Name: DANIEUE ABOUD

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

	/Marko Plevnik/		
	Marko Plevnik		
	DATE:	18 FEB 2022	
EXECUTED this 18th day of FEBRUARY	_ , 2022		
WITNESS:			
Sintija Ursulska			
Print Name:			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Nathan Lyell

DATE: <u>16/02/2022</u>

EXECUTED this 6th day of February, 2022

WITNESS:

7207 SOHRAGI

Print Name:

0

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

ルガゼ Harry Robert Lester

DATE: 03/02/2022

EXECUTED this 318 day of FES , 2022

WITNESS

Miname: Jan Mason 03FeB'22

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

Attorney Docket No. 04684-2108420 P-24995.US05